

NOTICE OF REVIEW OF POLLING DISTRICTS AND POLLING PLACES

In accordance with the requirements of Section 18C of the Representation of the People Act 1983 (as amended by Section 17 of the Electoral Registration and Administration Act 2013), notice is herby given that Stroud District Council shall undertake an interim review of specific UK Parliamentary polling districts and polling places within the Stroud District.

This review will require submissions to be made by the Acting Returning Officer for the Stroud and Cotswold Constituencies. These submissions will be published and made available for inspection at Stroud District Council, Ebley Mill, Ebley Wharf, Stroud, GL5 4UB and at https://www.stroud.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/elections/interim-review-of-polling-districts-and-polling-places-2023

The consultation period for this review will commence on **Tuesday 25 July 2023** and end on **Sunday 17 September 2023.** Any representations received will be available for public inspection.

We would like to invite all interested parties to make representations and comments on both the existing and proposed polling districts and polling places. In particular, we would welcome any person or body with expertise in access for persons with any type of disability to comment on the proposals and Acting Returning Officer's representations.

When making representation, any person or body should, if possible, give alternative places that may be used as polling places. Please note that this review does not cover District Ward or Parish boundaries.

Further information regarding this review can be found on the Council's website using the following link https://www.stroud.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/elections/interim-review-of-polling-districts-and-polling-places-2023

Comments and representations can be submitted as follows:

- By online survey https://www.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/IPDR2023/
- By email <u>elections@stroud.gov.uk</u>
- In writing to:

Polling Review
Electoral Services
Stroud District Council
Ebley Mill
Ebley Wharf
Stroud
GL5 4UB

Published on Tuesday 25 July 2023 by the Acting Returning Officer.